FRIGIDAIRE

Factory Parts Catalog

Product No. FPIC3677RFA
949163308

Series Professional
Color stainless
Market North America
Owner's Guide A01704801
Installation Instructions | A01705202
Service Data Sheet A00498604

36" INDUCTION

Frigidaire COOK-TOP

P.O. BOX 8020

CHARLOTTE, NC 28262 Model No.
FPIC3677R

This Publication Replaces

Publication # 5995675153 Publication No.

5995675641
16/05/31
(EN/SERVICE/ECL)
377




Publication No: 5995675641 FPIC3677RFA

CONTROLS/INDUCTION UNIT

=K

o o N
‘@" R D \

L
7

e B

e 8

o % 10

CFPIC3677RFA

05/16 2



FPIC3677RFA

CONTROLS/INDUCTION UNIT

Publication No: 5995675641

POS. NO

14#
2 #
3

4 #
19
204
21#
22#
23#
244
25#
33
34
35
36
36A
62
62*
62*
63
77
77*
T7A
97 #

#

*
*
*
*

# Functional Parts

* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
357266097
5304506068
387540300
318578302
5304506069
808844001
5304506070
5304506098
318578332
5304506103
5304506102
318146012
316247700
318086007
5304506074
5304506075
316056000
305376201
305452800
5304506076
316247900
305309608
316114100
808844401

5304506104
202855101
305309704
330447900

DESCRIPTION

Generator, circuit board, induction, 2 zone
Wire, jumper, LH generator, BC1

Bridging Plug, dummy NTC, B81, center gen.
Wire, jumper, RH generator, BC1

Box, protection, SMPS1

Board Assembly, user interface, proteus
Harness, wiring, power board, to term. block
Harness, wiring, main

Harness, wiring, communication

Harness, wiring, Ul board, to LH zone
Harness, wiring, Ul board, to power board
Bushing, control, (4)

Nut, mounting

Washer, flat, (4), control

Knob, control, single

Knob, control, dual

Terminal Block

Nut, terminal block, (2)

Screw, ground

Filter, ferrite choke

Spacer, power board

Screw, M4

Spacer

Board Assembly, power

Box & wires assy
Holder, cable

Screw, ST, 4.2:12, (9)
Screw, B4,2x9,5

05/16



FPIC3677RFA

Publication No: 5995675641

MAIN TOP/SURFACE UNITS

MFPIC3677RFA

05/16



FPIC3677RFA

MAIN TOP/SURFACE UNITS

Publication No: 5995675641

POS. NO
1

7

11
13
14#
15#
15A#
15B#
15C#
16
20
20*
20*
46
51
52
62
62*
62*
62*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
5304506099
808697402
5304506079
5304506080
5304506081
357226265
357226364
357227569
5304506100
5304506101
318121912
3131048
5303307980
5304506097
318389600
387174602
316056000
305309608
305376201
305452800

318163601
318163602
5304462994

DESCRIPTION

Carrier Panel, induction coils, 36"
Spring, induction coil

Deflector, air

Bracket, indicator light

Light, indicator

Element, induction coil, 140 mm
Element, induction coil, 180 mm
Element, induction coil, 210 mm
Element, induction coil, 260 mm
Maintop, glass, stainless/blk
Bracket, retainer, (2)

Screw, 8 x 5/8

Screw, 8-32 x 0.437, (4)

Box, protection, 36"

Bracket, conduit mtg.

Bracket, spring, cooktop mtg.
Terminal Block

Screw, M4

Nut, terminal block, (2)

Screw, ground

Cleaner-cooktop
Cleaner, stainless steel
Screw, 8-32 x 5/16

05/16



FPIC3677RFA

: 5995675641

Publication No

WIRING DIAGRAM

"30IAMIS 31 S384V 1138VA4V.1 30 INININNOILONOA NOB
100" AJH 20S2EYEOY 37 Z314183A “1138Vddv.1 30 30VSN,Q ¥IONVO NN L3 LNIWINNOILONO 60lo} ost ce Z
W NN B3SNYD INGAN3A STI4 30 NOLLOINNOD 30 SHN3W¥3 S31 6951 SoL 22 9 _
“30IAH3S SHOH 1S3 1134VddY, 1 4ION / OWDAN / Xovig e
GNYND WIHONYHE3A $37 30 INVAY STI4 $37 SNOL Z3T4IINIAT Lgee | 0SE-1X3 oSt [ S 39n0Y / 0OroY / a3i¥y = d
“NOTLYHV3H V1 K3N103443.0 INVAV NOTLVININITV. 23dn09 TNOTINILLY = Nv1g NVg ILTHM = M
"OIOIAN3S 130 $3NdS3A NOIOVHIHO VLOIHHOO V1 INDIJIHIA beee 0S+-7x3 oSt 02 v 3 \ 09 \
*SYS0UDIT34 SINOTOVUIO0 t2ee |ost-axa| ost oL ° L43A / 3Q¥3IA / N3IIWD = D
01 SYTTv4 BVSNYO 30304 SIIEVO SO HYIGNVSNI ¥ HIATOA ¥ SIHOHHI
*S310MLNOD S0 ¥ OIOIA¥3S 13 VOVH 0GNVND HYL03N0DSIA 30 Leee | 0SH-1X3 oSt 14 2
S3LNY 3780 SO S0QOL 3LINOILI °0DILSINOCO¥LOI I 130 4n31n0d 3I4d 3009
- L2ee | 0SL-1X3 0S5t ol 3
OLNIININZINVH 13 HYZIWV3¥ 30 SILNY ILNIIHHOD V1 HVLHOO TNOTONILY S340700 30 091000
ONIOIA¥3S ¥3L4Y NOILVHIJO YIJOHd AJTHIA HaI VI 114
“NOILVH340 SNOUIONY GHY $34OKNI 3SAVO NVO SHOWH3 SONTHIN Tn Vs (3:) | Varaan | suawvay 3000 40100
ST0HINOD ONIOTA3S NIHM NOTLOINNOOSIA OL HOTHd SIWIM “diN3L
J9v9 JHIM
IV 138Y1 LIND ONIOIAWIS 340438 WINO4
- M
- M
m T
3anos 3aNos
v1 30 3HNLYE3IdNIL V1 30 3WNLvH3dNIL
HOSN3S 30 VHNLYHIdWIL HOSN3S 30 VHNLYHIdWIL
JYNLYHIJNIL HOSNIS JYNLYYINIL HOSNIS
11080 3100 THONVD 3100 SHONVD 3100
0HO3H3A 0av1 ,,g  0Q¥3IINOZI \,g 0QY3IINDZI
Lgg 30IS LHOIH 0av1 0av1
301S 1431 301s 1437
' i '
3anos vos [g}— vo8 [z vo8 [2
v1 30 3Ynlve3dnaL 5 5 5
YOSN3S 30 VHNLYHIdWIL — L o L av
34N1YY3IdNIL YOSN3S 91N
|— 1o1avL = © 9% Jwina — ¢ v
— zoiavl [ E—
IYIM 11080 . IHonve i
i ¥3dnnr anoyqa  LNYAY ¥n3Lonant 188 LNVAV 8N3LONANT
110H@ 3YITHEY HNILONGNI — voyia 0HO3¥IA OHILNVT 0Q43IN0ZI 3ANOS V1 30 3¥NLVHIdNIL
0HO3H3a >— Ilvid 30 8OLONANI v 0Y3LNV13a ¥olonant |+ YOSN3S 30 VHNLVHIJWIL
HOIHILSOd HOLONANI v Emoozw_u:hn_xzcwz HOLONANI 3WNLYHIJNIL HOSNIS
HOLONANI HY3H LHOIY 1NOHd 1431
108 108 -
(ww ov1) (uu 092) (o 081) L0} avl
o8 201 gVl =
3novid anovid
18 £03d9 VOV1d [—I}——==f=— £03d8 VOV1d [}t £03d8
aLvad avad JHONYO 3YITHHY BNILONGNT = =
. ] €.y . £y . 00Y3IINDZI ¥OIHILSOd HOLONANI = =
30NOS V1 30 3WNLv¥IdNIL N-iNdg N-indg N-inas HOLONGNI Hv3¥ 1431
HOSN3S 30 VHNLVHINAL N-2Ndg T R N-2Nd8 O N-gNdg (uw 081)
34NLVH3IdWNIL HOSN3S L l
p— | gVl 1-271dE == g8 £ 8 T-27d8 cog |z €48 1-2¢7d8 coa |z 9-M
- - — - . ERL
z avl -4 —5d =T 1-11d8 s =37 1-114d8 s -
TVHINID €al za1 La1
4N3LONANT HN3ILVHINID 3LHVO YN3ILVHINID 3LHVO HN3ILVH3INID 3LHVO
QULNZD 30 HOLONGNI $340AVH3INID $3H0AQVHINID $340AvHINID I |
HOLONANT SOLINOHID SOLINOYIO SOLINOHID en
HIINID 30 V13rEvl 30 Vi3revL 30 V13ruvl
(uw 012) ayvos ayvos ayvos 5
L1INJHIO HOLVYINID LINOYIO HOLVYINID LINOYIO ¥OLVYINID
z| sovm
z-)8 z-y I
Z-va
z-d 9
Py S
Y-8 - ERE] v
zr
Py
L o €
L-ya bom Loy z 3IY4IONTHd ¥NITOHLINOD
NOILO3INNOD 30 2079 T 4N3LvSITILN,
_m m_u C_ S3ITYNINYIL 30 3OV4YILNI NVINNVJ
J¥Y3L V1 V 3SIN ECRELTIRE oI4vnsn 13a
VHHIIL V ViS3Nnd — %0018 TYNIWHIL 5 30V443ILNT v1 30
anNno¥n R IV4IONIHd TOHLNOD
INOILINDYH NVAON NOILVINIWITY.d 2018 S R FOVAUILNT H3sN
00ILINOVN 030NN o NOIOVLININITY er LY T
3400 OILINDYH 30 3IN3N4 B 5
3YY3IL v1 v 3ISIN A1ddNS ¥3Mod 4 M
vHY3IIL Vv v1sS3nd i
annous o N 21 9-h

05/16



FPIC3677RFA Publication No: 5995675641

WIRING DIAGRAM

TCO1

THERMAL CUT -
PE-CIRCUT

CARTE GENERATEUR-DROIT (3)

< 10
0O O
@ @

©
o
@
[ [ JUMPER: ADDRESS 2 DO NOT CON-

BPN1
BPN2
BPL2 _|
BPL1 —
TAB2

NECT BLACK_JUMPER TO BC5 OR BC1
IDENTIFICATEUR: ADRESSE 2
NE_PAS BRANCHEZ EN UTILISANT
FAISCEAU-FIL NOIR BC5 OU BC1

UT -0U

THERMAL
COUPE -CIRCUT

CARTE GENERATEUR-GAUCHE (1)

GENERATOR/POWERBOARD-LEFT (1)
BPL2 —
BPL1 —

= o - o
z = =) =]
oo - -
o o o o
< <
= = ID JUMPER: ADDRESS 1

DO NOT CONNECT BC1
IDENTIFICATEUR: ADRESSE 2
NE PAS BRANCHER BC1

3_TO_USER_INTERFACE BOARD

BC:
A PLAQUETTE D'INTERFACE DE UTILISATEUR

——e

# Functional Parts 7 05/16
* Non-lllustrated Parts



